lattice structures are used to promote porosity and improve osseointegration and tissue ingrowth 

(Bandyopadhyay et al., 2010).  

Joint replacement surgeries are most typical and major surgical treatment that have high 

success rate in relieving of pain and dysfunction in patients over the age of 60. In Australia, four 

lakh ninety-eight thousand six hundred sixty (498,660) total hip replacements (THRs) were 

conducted in 2015, a 64.9% rise over the previous 12 years (Huang et al, 2017). These 

procedure's outstanding success broadens its application to younger adults. Porous coated 

surfaces, which were first introduced on femoral prosthesis in the 1980s, make bone implant